SECRETARIAT OF THE PROVINCIAL ASSEMBLY OF SINDH

NO.PAS/Legis-R-409/94/1752

Karachi, the 15th June, 1994

To,

The Secretary to Government of Sindh, Irrigation and Power Department.

Sub: **RESOLUTIONS.**

I am to state that the Provincial Assembly of Sindh at its sitting held on 14th June, 1994 has passed the following Resolutions unanimously:-

- 1. Resolution No. 409; given notice of by Dr. Abdul Wahid Soomro, MPA.
- 2. Resolution No. 414; given notice of by Dr. Sikandar Mandhro, MPA.
- 3. Resolution No. 413; given notice of by Sardar Ahmed Ali Pitafi, MPA.
- 4. Resolution No. 423; given notice of by Mr. Ghulam Qadir Palijo, MPA.
- 5. Resolution No. 01; given notice of by Mr. Mumtaz Ali Bhutto, MPA.

A copy of the above said Resolutions are forwarded to you for further necessary action.

Sd/-(ZAKIR HUSSAIN K. MIRZA) Secretary Provincial Assembly of Sindh

RESOLUTION PUT BY DR. ABDUL WAHID SOOMRO, MPA.

409. This House resolves that the proposed Kala Bagh Dam being detriminated to the interest of Pakistan in general and Sindh Province in particular de dropped. Provincial Assembly of Sindh had already passed two Resolutions in this regard in the past and this House reaffirm the same. The House therefore recommends to the Federal Government to abondone this project once for to remove the misgivings of the People of Pakistan.

RESOLUTION PUT BY DR. SIKANDAR MANDHRO, MPA.

This House resolves that the proposed Kala Bagh Dam being detriminated to the interest of Pakistan in general and Sindh Province in particular de dropped. Provincial Assembly of Sindh had already passed two Resolutions in this regard in the past and this House reaffirm the same. The House therefore recommends to the Federal Government to abondone this project once for to remove the misgivings of the People of Pakistan.

RESOLUTION PUT BY SARDAR AHMED ALI PITAFI, MPA.

413. This House resolves that the proposed Kala Bagh Dam being detriminated to the interest of Pakistan in general and Sindh Province in particular de dropped. Provincial Assembly of Sindh had already passed two Resolutions in this regard in the past and this House reaffirm the same. The House therefore recommends to the Federal Government to abondone this project once for to remove the misgivings of the People of Pakistan.

RESOLUTION PUT BY MR. GHULAM QADIR PALIJO, MPA.

423. This House resolves that the proposed Kala Bagh Dam being detriminated to the interest of Pakistan in general and Sindh Province in particular de dropped. Provincial Assembly of Sindh had already passed two Resolutions in this regard in the past and this House reaffirm the same. The House therefore recommends to the Federal Government to abondone this project once for to remove the misgivings of the People of Pakistan.

RESOLUTION PUT BY MR. MUMTAZ ALI BHUTTO, MPA.

O1. This House resolves and recommends to the Government to approach the Federal Government to discontinue the construction of Kalabag Dam Scheme as the same will cause very serious harm to Sindh.